interest margin over the Bank's cost of funds. Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (“IRRBB") is the
risk to earnings or capital arising from movements in interest rates arising from:

 Repricing Risk - Relates to the timing mismatch in the maturity and repricing of assets and
liabilities and off-balance sheet short- and long-term positions.

 Basis Risk - Risks arising from hedging exposure to one interest rate with exposure to a rate
which reprices under slightly different conditions; and

 Yield Curve Risk - Risks arising from changes in the slope and the shape of the yield curve
 Excessive levels of IRRBB can pose a threat to an institution's earnings and capital base.

Accordingly, effective risk management that maintains interest rate risk at prudent levels is
essential to the safety and soundness of an institution.

 In BoA UK the following activities give rise to Interest Rate Risk:
 Banking activities, including inter alia money market activities and the making of and accepting

of loans.
 Liquidity management, e.g., HQLA; and
 Fixed income activities (Investment and Trading intent bond portfolios).

• Trading book: The Bank does not have a trading book.

The total sensitivity of all assets and liabilities held has been calculated as follows:

 2022 2021
Parallel shift in interest rates -2% 6,946 9,593
Parallel shift in interest rates +2% (6,382) (8,616)

£'000 - Gain / (Loss) in profit or loss

Similarly rise or fall in interest rates would have a negative/positive impact of £2mn on the valuation of the
FVOCI debt securities through Other Comprehensive Income.

B. Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument denominated in foreign currency will
fluctuate in domestic currency terms due to changes in exchange rates. The Bank’s policy is to monitor market
exposures by the risk team on a daily basis.

97 | P a g e

35. Market risk (continued)

USD EURO
Other

currencies
Net foreign currency exposures (12,311) 6,947 (126)